

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 298

Sponsor: SENATOR LANGERHOLC

Printer's No. 248

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 3, by inserting after "activities;"  
2 in other required equipment, further providing for restraint  
3 systems;

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 6, by inserting after "is"  
5 registered under section 1301 (relating to registration and  
6 certificate of title required) and

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 7, by striking out "manufacturer  
8 designed and installed" and inserting  
9 manufacturer-designed and manufacturer-installed

10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 8, by inserting after "doors"  
11 with the intention to allow removal and reinstallation by  
12 the vehicle owner

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by inserting after "removed."  
14 When the manufacturer-designed and manufacturer-installed  
15 doors are removed, the vehicle shall have side mirrors,  
16 including the original manufacturer side mirrors, or installed  
17 side mirrors attached by the vehicle owner.

18 Amend Bill, page 2, line 11, by inserting after "systems)."  
19 To comply with section 4702 (relating to requirement for  
20 periodic inspection of vehicles), a vehicle under this  
21 subsection shall be inspected with the doors attached.

22 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 12 and 13

23 Section 2. Section 4581(a)(2)(ii) of Title 75 is amended to  
24 read:

25 § 4581. Restraint systems.

26 (a) Occupant protection.--

27 \* \* \*

28 (2) \* \* \*

29 (ii) Except for children under 18 years of age and  
30 except as provided in paragraphs (1) and (1.1) and

subparagraph (i)[, each]:

(A) Each driver and front seat occupant of a passenger car, Class I truck, Class II truck, classic motor vehicle, antique motor vehicle or motor home operated in this Commonwealth shall wear a properly adjusted and fastened safety seat belt system.

(B) Each driver, front seat occupant and back seat occupant of a vehicle operated as provided under section 4107(b.2) (relating to unlawful activities) in this Commonwealth shall wear a properly adjusted and fastened safety seat belt system.

\* \* \*

Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by striking out "2" and inserting

3

Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by striking out "3" and inserting

4